Amend HB 455 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 4 through 11 and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.
- (2) On page 1, line 13, strike "Section 28.0042" and substitute "Sections 28.0047 and 28.0048".
- (3) On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- Sec. 28.0047. MODEL RECESS POLICIES. The Department of State Health Services School Health Advisory Committee established under Section 1001.0711, Health and Safety Code, shall develop model policies for the recess period during the school day that encourage constructive, age-appropriate outdoor playtime. The model policies must include guidelines for outdoor equipment and facilities on public school campuses that maximize the effectiveness of outdoor physical activity.
- (4) On page 1, line 14, strike " $\underline{28.0042}$ " and substitute " $\underline{28.0048}$ ".
- (5) On page 1, line 17, strike " $\underline{28.002(1-4)}$ " and substitute "28.0047".
- (6) On page 2, lines 7-8, strike "Texas Education Agency" and substitute "Department of State Health Services School Health Advisory Committee".
- (7) On page 2, line 9, strike "28.002(1-4)" and substitute "28.0047".
- (8) On page 2, line 12, strike "28.0042" and substitute "28.0048".
- (9) On page 2, line 15, strike "28.0042" and substitute "28.0048".